DESCRIPTIOn
Interpoint specifically designed the FMCE-0328™ EMI filter to
reduce the input line reflected ripple current of the following high
frequency DC/DC converters: MTR, MHF+ and MHV Series
converters. These filters are intended for use in 28 volt applica-
tions which must meet MIL-STD-461C CE03 and CS01 and/or
MIL-STD-461D, E and F CE102 and CS101 levels of conducted
emissions. At 50 VDC input (high line), the filter provides 150

28 Volt Input – 3 Amp
FMCE-0328 Rev D - 20100413
model numbering key
FMCE   -    03      28    -     F      /   883
Base Model
 Output Current
 Input Voltage
Screening
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
Case Option
(Non-flanged case has no designator in
this position)
DSCC Numbers
DSCC Drawing (5915) FMCE-0328
Similar Part
10015-01HXC FMCE-0328/883
10015-01HZC FMCE-0328-F/883
For exact specifications for a DSCC product, refer to the
DSCC drawing. DSCC drawings can be downloaded
from: http://www.dscc.dla.mil/programs/smcr
model selection
On the lines below, enter one selection from under each category
to determine the model number.
Category
FMCE-0328 – _______                / ______
Base Model and Input
Voltage
Case option 1 Screening 2
Selection
“FMCE-0328” is the only
available selection
(NON-FLANGED leave blank) Standard (leave blank)
F (FLANGED) ES
883 (Class H, QML)
1. Case Options: For the standard case, case E3, leave the case option blank. For the flanged case option, case G3, insert the letter F in the
Case Option position.
2. Screening: For standard screening leave the screening option blank. For other screening options, insert the desired screening level. For
more information see Screening Tables 1 and 2.
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
www.interpoint.com Page 4 of 10
FMCE-0328 EMI Input Filter
28 Volt Input – 3 Amp
FMCE-0328 Rev D - 20100413
Electrical Characteristics: -55°C to +125°C TC, nominal Vin, unless otherwise specified.
Notes
1.	 Guaranteed by design, not tested.
2. 0.5 ohm source impedance.
3. Typical applications result in Vout within 2% of Vin.
MODEL FMCE-0328
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
INPUT VOLTAGE CONTINUOUS -0.5 28 50 VDC
TRANSIENT 1 sec 1, 2 -0.5 — 80 V
NOISE REJECTION 500 kHz 50 60 — dB
1 MHz 55 60 —
DC RESISTANCE (RDC) 25°C — 0.170 0.200 Ω
AT MAXIMUM CURRENT TC = -55 AND +125°C 1 — 0.200 0.250
CAPACITANCE ANY PIN TO CASE
TC = 25°C — 22,000 24,000 pF
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 3 STEADY STATE VOUT = VIN - IIN (RDC) VDC
OUTPUT CURRENT STEADY STATE
VIN  = -0.5 - 50 V — — 3 A
POWER DISSIPATION
AT MAXIMUM CURRENT 1
TC = 25°C — 1.5 1.8 W
TC = 125°C — — 2.25
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
www.interpoint.com Page 5 of 10
FMCE-0328 EMI Input Filter
28 Volt Input – 3 Amp
FMCE-0328 Rev D - 20100413
Typical Performance Curves: 25°C TC , nominal Vin, unless otherwise specified.